COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CASE NO. 95-128
ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF COMMISSION
REGULATION 807 KAR 5:006

Q R D E R

This case is established for the sole purpose of considering
a Settlement Agreement entered between Commission Staff and
Henderson County Water District ("Henderson®), The Bettlement
Agreement arises as a result of several discussions between
Henderson and Commission Staff regarding Henderson’'s failure: 1)
to file a copy of ite inspection procedures with the Commission for
review -- a violation of 807 KAR 5:006, Section 25(1); 2) to have
written complaints that contain information on the final adjustment
or disposition of the complaint -- a violation of B07 KAR 5:006,
Section 9; and 3) to keep appropriate records to identify the
inspection procedures made, deficiencies found and acticn taken to
correct the deficiencies -- a violation of 807 KAR 5:006, Section
25(3). As a repult of their discussions, Commission Btaff and
Henderson have agreed to a penalty in the amount of $200.00 payable
in full to the Kentucky State Treasurer within ten days from the
date of this Order,.



After consideration of the Settlement Agreement, its terms and
the severity of the vioclations addreassed thexrein, the Commisaion
findas that the Settlement Agreement represents a reasonable
regolution of cur informal investigation and should, therefore, be
approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The Settlement  Agreement, attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Appendix A, be and it hereby is adopted and
approved in its entirety as a complete resolution of all issues and
charges in this case.

2. Henderson is hereby assessed a penalty of $200.00 which
shall be paid by certified check or money order made payable toc the
Kentucky State Treasurer within ten days from the date of this
Order and malled to the Office of General Counsel, Public Service
Commission, P.0O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 24th day of August, 1995.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIQ

CONYH%BE%OH&I‘ ‘

ATTEST:

Executive Director



AN APPENDIX 10 AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 95-128 DATED AUGUST 24, 1995

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFCRE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter cof:
HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CABE NO. 95-1238
ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF COMMISSION
REGULATION 807 XAR 5:006

L M A e P W

SRTTLEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered this “;233; day of Dusus?
1995, by and between the STAFF OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY ("Commission Staff") and HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
{*Henderson") ,

WITNESGSETH.:

THAT, WHEREAS, cthe Commigsion Staff igsued a Utility
Inspaection Report dated September 29, 1594 ("Ingpection Report!)
describing the results of an inspection of Henderson’s facilities
and records conducted on Septembar 26, 19%4; and

WHEREAS, Commission Staff noted deficiencies in its Inapection
Report: Henderpon had not filed a copy of ite inspection
proceduxes with the Commiesion - a violation of 807 KAR 5:006,
gection 25(1); Hendermon’'s written complaints did not contain
information on the final adjustment or dispoeition of the complaint
~ a violation of 807 KAR 5:006, Section 9; and, Henderson was not

keaeping appropriate records to identify the inspection procedures



made, deficiencies found and action taken to correct the
deficiencies - a viclation of 807 KAR 5:006, Section 25(3); and

WHEREAS, Henderscn and Commission Staff have agreed to the
following factual mattera:

1, The deficiencies noted in the Inspection Report axisted
at the time of the inapaction;

2. The sample forms that Hendexrson filed on May 10, 1$95
with its Supplemental Reaponas Ta Show Cause Order satisfy the
requiremencs of B07 KAR 5:006 Section 25(1} and 807 KAR 5:1006,
Section 9.

3, The forms that Henderson filed on July 18, 1995 with itse
Second Supplemental Response To Show Cause Order asatiafy the
reagquiremants of 807 KAR 5:006, Saction 25(3); and

WHEREAS, Henderson and Commisaion Staff desire to sattle the
issues raised by this proceeding.

NOW, THEREFORE, Henderson and Commission Staff agree that:

1. Henderson is now in full compliance with Commission rules
and regulations.

2. The Commission shall assess Henderson a penalty of Two
Hundred Dollars (5200.00) for its violations of Commission
regulation 807 KAR 5:006. The penalty shall be paid in full within
ten (10) days of entry of an Order approving this Settlement
Agreement. A certified chack in the amount of Two Hundred Dollars
($200.00) shall be made payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer and
deliverad to the Office of @dsneral Counsel, Public Service

Commission, 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.
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3. This Settlement Agreemant ias subject to the acceptance of
and approval by the Public Service Commission.

4. This Settlement Agreemant conastitutes full satisfaction
of any penalties against Henderson arising out of this proceeding.

5. If thea Public Service Commipasion fails to accept and
approve this Settlement Agreement in its entiraty, this proceeding
shall go forward and neither the texrms of this Settlement Agreemant
nor any matters raised during settlement negotiations shall be
binding on either signatory.

6. If the Public Service Commissicn accepts and adopta this
Settleament Agreament in its entiraty and entsra an Ordsr in this
procaeding to that effact., Henderson shall not apply for rehearing
in this proceeding nor bring an action for review of that Order.

7. The signatories agree that the Zforegoing Ssttlament
Agreement ia reasonable, not contrary to rsgulatory principals or
the law, ia in the bast interest of all concerned, and urge the
Public Service Commission to adopt the Settlement Agreement in its
entirety,

AGREED TO RY:

Handerson County Water District

eter, Superintendent

Pg:éfs,sarvica commission Staff




